9:30

10:15
1:00
3:00
5:30

9:30

10:15

1:00
3:00

6:00

9:30

10:15
1:00
3:30
5:30

9:30

10:15

1:30
3:00
5:30

SUNDAY

DAYLIGHT SAVING
TIME ENDS

Morning Exercise Group - CH

n 9:30

9:30

Morning Church Services - AA 10:00

Afternoon Stroll

Cards in the cafe 1:00

Music by The 2:30
5:30

Steele Cowboy - AA

Morning Exercise Group - CH 9:30

Morning Church 9:30

Services - AA 10:30
Sunday Matinee

Patriotic Music Entertainment 1:00
with Gloria Balduc 2:30
Music by A Capella - AA 5:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH 9:30

Morning Church Services - AA 9:30

Matinee 10:30
Cards in the Cafe
Music Frozen In Time - AA 1:00
2:30
5:30
Morning Exercise - CH Y4 9:30
Morning Church 9:30
Services - AA 10:30
Matinee - CH
Cards in the Cafe 1:00
Music Program 2:30
with David Vermilyea 5:30
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MONDAY

9:30

Morning Exercise

Bus Trip to Walmart *Sign up* 10:30
Coffee, Doughnuts,
and Current Events - CH 11:00
Manicures *Sign up* 1:00
Bingo! - CH 2:30
Cards in the Clubhouse

5:30
Morning Exercise - CH ‘ 9:30
Bus Trip to Martin’s *Sign up* 10:30
Coffee, Doughnuts,
and Current Events - CH 11:00
Manicures *Sign up* 1:00

Bingo! - CH 2:30

Cards in the Clubhouse

5:30
Morning Exercise - CH 9:30
Bus Trip to Walmart *Sign up* 10:30

Coffee, Doughnuts,

11:00
1:00
2:30

and Current Events - CH

Manicures *Sign up*

Bingo!!!! - CH

Cards in the Clubhouse
5:30

9:30

10:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH
Bus Trip to Martin’s *Sign up*
Coffee, Doughnuts,

11:00
1:00
2:30
5:30

and Current Events - CH
Manicures *Sign up*
Bingo!

Cards in the Clubhouse

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

N 9:30
10:30
1:00
2:30
5:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH n 9:30

Relaxation Therapy
*Sign up*- SR

Piano by Jeanette - AA
Bunco - CH

Happy Hour with

The Piano Man - AA
Cards in the Clubhouse

Morning Exercise - CH
Relaxation Therapy

*Sign up*- SR

Piano by Jeanette

Cooking in the Cafe

Happy Hour and Root Beer
Floats with Heart to Heart

Cards in the Clubhouse

Morning Exercise - CH
Relaxation Therapy
*Sign up* - SR

Piano by Jeanette - AA
Cooking in the Cafe
Happy Hour with

The Piano Man - AA
Cards in the Clubhouse

10:30
1:00
2:30
5:30

9:30

10:30
1:00
2:30
5:30

9:30

10:30
1:00
2:30
5:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH 24 9:30

Relaxation Therapy
*Sign up* - SR

Piano by Jeanette - AA
Resident Choice!!
Happy Hour - AA

Cards in the Clubhouse

10:30
1:00
2:30
5:30

Morning Exercise - CH A 9:30

THURSDAY

Morning Exercise Group - CH <N 9:30

Manicures *Sign up* 10:00 Mass - CH 10:30

Boling Vision *Sign up* 10:30 St John’s Prayer Group - PD 1:00

Lucky # Bingo!! - CH 1:30 Elkhart Audiology

Cards in the Clubhouse *Sign up* - SR 1:30
2:30 Balloon Swat 3:00
5:30 Ladies Night and Piano by Jan 5:30

Happy Birthday Alicia!

Morning Exercise Group - CH n 9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 9:30

Tea and Trivia - CF 10:30 Menu Chat - PD 10:30

Manicures *Sign up*- SR 1:00 Jingo with Joni 2:30

Lucky # Bingo - CH 2:30 Afternoon Stroll 5:30

Ladies Night 5:30 Music by Kathy Leek - AA

Morning Exercise Group - CH m 9:30

Bunco - CH 10:30
Manicures *Sign up* 1:00
Lucky # Bingo - CH 3:30
Cards in the Clubhouse 5:30

. . . 23
Morning Exercise Group - CH . 9:30

Cards in the Cafe 10:30

Manicures *Sign up* - SR

Lucky # Bingo!!! - CH 1:00
Men’s Night - CH 2:30
5:30

9:30

Morning Exercise - CH

9:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH

Cards in the Cafe 10:30
Yahtzee!!! - CH
. 1:00
Harpist Anna Hagen - AA
Cards in the Clubhouse 1:30
3:00
5:30

FRIDAY

ZN 9:30
10:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH

Cooking in the Cafe

Scenic Drive with Amber 1:00
*Sign up* 3:00
Manicures *Sign up* 5:30
Corn Hole - AA

Netflix

SATURDAY

Morning Exercise Group - CH
Double $ Bingo!! - CH
Afternoon Stroll

Cards in the Cafe

Netflix

Happy Birthday Sachiko M!

Morning Exercise Group - CH m
Arts and Crafts - CH

VETERANS DAY

Parades and Football on the Big

Screen in the Clubhouse

Veteran’s Day Celebration
Cards in the Clubhouse

9:30
10:30
1:00
2:30
5:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH m 9:30
Music by The 10:30
Swing Sister’s - AA

1:00
Scenic Drive with Amber
*Sign up*
. . 3:00
Manicures *Sign up*
5:30

Corn Hole - AA
Cards in the Clubhouse

Happy Birthday Rhoda G!

THANKSGIVING
Morning Exercise Group - CH

‘ 9:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH yEY 9:30

Morning Exercise Group - CH
Double $ Bingo - CH

College Football - CH

Cards in the Cafe

Netflix

Morning Exercise Group - CH
Double $ Bingo - AA
Scrabble and Puzzles

in the Clubhouse

Music by Noteworthy - AA
Cards in the Clubhouse

Morning Exercise - CH

. . 10:30 Arts and Crafts - CH 10:30 Double $ Bingo - CH
Resident Council
. 1:00 Scenic Drive with Amber 1:00 Scrabble - CH
Meeting - PD
Bunco Sign up 2:30 Cards in the Cafe
Balloon Swat 1:30 Manicures *Sign up* - SR 5:30 Netflix on the Big Screen - CH
Cards in the Clubhouse 3:00 Corn Holet! - CH
5:30 Netflix on the Big Screen - CH
Happy Birthday Jackie J! Happy Birthday Joan R!
Morning Exercise - CH
Resident Choice! 10:30 Dominos - CF Codes:
Manicures *Sign up* 11:30
Lucky # Bingo - CH
Cards in the Clubhouse 1:00
2:30
5:30

Senior Greeter
Luncheon - PD
Yahtzee - CH

The Bingo Store - CH
Dance Troupe

Nice N Easy - CH

CH - Located in the Clubhouse
AA - Located in the Atrium

CF - Located in the Café

PD - Located in Private Dining
SR - Located in the Spa Room




