SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
			9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 10:30 Manicures *Sign up* 1:00 Boling Vision *Sign up* 2:30 Lucky # Bingo!! - CH 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:00 Mass - CH 10:30 St John's Prayer Group - PD 1:30 Elkhart Audiology *Sign up* - SR 2:30 Balloon Swat 5:30 Ladies Night and Piano by Jan Happy Birthday Alicia!	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Cooking in the Cafe 1:00 Scenic Drive with Amber *Sign up* 1:30 Manicures *Sign up* 3:00 Corn Hole - AA 5:30 Netflix	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - Cl 10:30 Double \$ Bingo!! - CH 1:00 Afternoon Stroll 3:00 Cards in the Cafe 5:30 Netflix Happy Birthday Sachiko M!
DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME ENDS 9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:15 Morning Church Services - AA 1:00 Afternoon Stroll 3:00 Cards in the cafe 5:30 Music by The Steele Cowboy - AA	9:30 Morning Exercise 9:30 Bus Trip to Walmart *Sign up* 10:00 Coffee, Doughnuts, and Current Events - CH 1:00 Manicures *Sign up* 2:30 Bingo! - CH 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Relaxation Therapy *Sign up*- SR 11:00 Piano by Jeanette - AA 1:00 Bunco - CH 2:30 Happy Hour with The Piano Man - AA 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Tea and Trivia - CF 1:00 Manicures *Sign up*- SR 2:30 Lucky # Bingo - CH 5:30 Ladies Night	9 9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Menu Chat - PD 1:00 Jingo with Joni 2:30 Afternoon Stroll 5:30 Music by Kathy Leek - AA	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Arts and Crafts - CH 2:30 Veteran's Day Celebration 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	VETERANS DAY Parades and Football on the Big Screen in the Clubhouse 9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Double \$ Bingo - CH 1:00 College Football - CH 2:30 Cards in the Cafe 5:30 Netflix
9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:15 Morning Church Services - AA 1:00 Sunday Matinee 3:00 Patriotic Music Entertainment with Gloria Balduc 6:00 Music by A Capella - AA	9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 9:30 Bus Trip to Martin's *Sign up* 10:30 Coffee, Doughnuts, and Current Events - CH 1:00 Manicures *Sign up* 2:30 Bingo! - CH 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 10:30 Relaxation Therapy *Sign up*- SR 11:00 Piano by Jeanette 1:00 Cooking in the Cafe 2:30 Happy Hour and Root Beer Floats with Heart to Heart 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Bunco - CH 1:00 Manicures *Sign up* 2:30 Lucky # Bingo - CH 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Cards in the Cafe 1:00 Yahtzee!!! - CH 3:30 Harpist Anna Hagen - AA 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Music by The Swing Sister's - AA 1:00 Scenic Drive with Amber *Sign up* 1:30 Manicures *Sign up* 3:00 Corn Hole - AA 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse Happy Birthday Rhoda G!	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - Ch 10:30 Double \$ Bingo - AA 1:00 Scrabble and Puzzles in the Clubhouse 3:00 Music by Noteworthy - AA 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse
9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:15 Morning Church Services - AA 1:00 Matinee 3:30 Cards in the Cafe 5:30 Music Frozen In Time - AA	9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 9:30 Bus Trip to Walmart *Sign up* 10:30 Coffee, Doughnuts, and Current Events - CH 1:00 Manicures *Sign up* 2:30 Bingo!!!! - CH 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 10:30 Relaxation Therapy *Sign up* - SR 11:00 Piano by Jeanette - AA 1:00 Cooking in the Cafe 2:30 Happy Hour with The Piano Man - AA 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Cards in the Cafe 1:00 Manicures *Sign up* - SR 2:30 Lucky # Bingo!!! - CH 5:30 Men's Night - CH	THANKSGIVING 9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Resident Council Meeting - PD 1:00 Bunco 2:30 Balloon Swat 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse Happy Birthday Jackie J!	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Arts and Crafts - CH 1:00 Scenic Drive with Amber *Sign up* 1:30 Manicures *Sign up* - SR 3:00 Corn Hole!! - CH 5:30 Netflix on the Big Screen - CH Happy Birthday Joan R!	9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 10:30 Double \$ Bingo - CH 1:00 Scrabble - CH 2:30 Cards in the Cafe 5:30 Netflix on the Big Screen - C
9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 10:15 Morning Church Services - AA 1:30 Matinee - CH 3:00 Cards in the Cafe 5:30 Music Program with David Vermilyea	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 9:30 Bus Trip to Martin's *Sign up* 10:30 Coffee, Doughnuts, and Current Events - CH 1:00 Manicures *Sign up* 2:30 Bingo! 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise Group - CH 10:30 Relaxation Therapy *Sign up* - SR 11:00 Piano by Jeanette - AA 1:00 Resident Choice!! 2:30 Happy Hour - AA 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 10:30 Resident Choice! 1:00 Manicures *Sign up* 2:30 Lucky # Bingo - CH 5:30 Cards in the Clubhouse	9:30 Morning Exercise - CH 10:30 Dominos - CF 11:30 Senior Greeter Luncheon - PD 1:00 Yahtzee - CH 2:30 The Bingo Store - CH 5:30 Dance Troupe Nice N Easy - CH		Codes: CH - Located in the Clubhouse AA - Located in the Atrium CF - Located in the Café PD - Located in Private Dining SR - Located in the Spa Room